

**eNews** 

## For Immediate Release on March 23, 2020

## COVID-19 Update

In support of New York State's efforts to stop the spread of COVID-19, the New York Peer Specialist Certification Board (NYPSCB) has temporarily closed our office, starting at the close of business, March 18, 2020. We are planning to reopen our office when it is safe to do so.

We remain available to support applicants via our website, by email <u>info@nypeerspecialist.org</u> or by phone at 518.426.0945. During this time, every effort will be made to continue to process applications as quickly as possible. We realize the impact a closure like this can have on our applicants and the agencies we work with, and this is not a decision we made lightly. We are doing everything we can to resume normal operation as quickly and safely as possible.

We look forward to doing our best to continue to support applicants and resuming normal operations soon. On behalf of the NYPSCB, we wish you and your families all the best during these challenging times.

For questions related to the NYPSCB, please visit <u>www.nypeerspecialist.org</u> or contact the NYPSCB office.

New York Peer Specialist Certification Board, inc.

3 Atrium Drive, Suite 200 Albany, New York 12205 Website: <u>www.nypeerspecialist.org</u> Email: <u>info@nypeerspecialist.org</u> T: 518.426.0945 F: 518.434.3823